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Masterclass

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn,
interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical
philosophies through a variety of modalities.

We know you are good. And we know you are eager to become even better. Get those real-time
problem-solving deep-dives with Skill Enhancement by the Zimmer Biomet Institute®!

The specific course objectives include:

- Analyse primary cementless stem designs

- Review the new Avenir Complete system and the first experiences with it
- Analyse the strategies for complex THR (fractures, DDH, deformities)

- Assess the management of instability in hips

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

Zimmer Biomet Institute
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LEARN. INTERACT. UNDERSTAND. SHARE.



Programme

Wednesday, 15th September 2021

14:00

Introduction

Session 1: Indications and implant selection for young

patients

14:05 Etiology of osteoarthritis

14:15 Arthroplasty at the age of 40? Choosing the right
approach, implant and bearing

14:25  Clinical evidence for different techniques in THR

14:35 Discussion

14:45 Case discussion

Session 2 - Approaches and perioperative management

15:00
15:08
15:16
15:24
15:32

15:50

DAA

The anterolateral approach

The posterior approach

Optimize patients journey postoperatively
Discussion

Break

Session 3 - Cementless stem designs

16:20

16:28

16:36
16:44

16:52
17:02
17:17
17:27
17:35
17:55
18:05
18:13
18:21

18:30

20:00

The challenges of cementless stem fixation today

Femoral phenotypes - still an indication for different
stem philosophies?

Is there still an indication for cement in primary THR?
Reconstruction of hip biomechanics - the limitation of

current stems

Discussion

Avenir Stem: design and clinical results

The next generation stem design — Avenir complete
First experience with the Avenir complete
Discussion

Case presentation: Avenir Complete

Case presentation: Avenir Complete

Case presentation: Avenir Complete

Final discussion

Close day 1

Dinner

ZBl / C. Perka
S. Boisgard
A. Troelsen

R. Driesen

S.Jones

S.Jones

R. Driesen
R. Hube

B. Bloch

A. Troelsen

C. Perka

A. Troelsen
R. Hube

S.Jones
S. Boisgard

S. Boisgard
C. Perka
M. Emerton

A. Camera
B. Bloch
S. Boisgard



Thursday, 16th September 2021

Session 4 - Complex primary hip replacement

08:30

08:40

08:50
09:00
09:10
09:20
09:40

10:10

Proximal femoral fractures — when to retain, when to
replace?

Hip replacement in DDH - what is different? Influence of
high hip dislocation

Proximal femoral deformities — how to handle?

The post-traumatic hip

THR after acetabular fractures - facts to know!
Discussion

Case discussion

Break

Session 5 - Instability

10:30
10:40
10:50
11:00
11:10
11:20
11:35

12:05

12:25

13:25

Risk factors for hip dislocation

The “Hip-Spine-Syndrome”

Larger heads - a great help or theory only?

Indications for Dual Mobility in primary THR
Constrained liners - is there any role outside revision?
Discussion

Case discussion — implant selection for patients with risk
factors

Break
Consensus panel - key questions from the moderator

Closing and farewell lunch

R. Hube
A. Troelsen
S.Jones
R. Hube

R. Driesen
C. Perka

A. Troelsen

B. Bloch

C. Perka

R. Driesen
S. Boisgard
R. Hube

S. Jones, S. Boisgard, C. Perka

C. Perka & Panel
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MEDICAL EDUCATION:
THE SMART WAY

We invite you to join the Zimmer Biomet Institute Network (ZBIN)
to take advantage of the world class educational resources we have freely
available online. ZBIN is an online HCP community offering webinars,
series, e-books, case forums, tutorials and much more.

WHY JOIN THE ZBIN?

TO LEARN in an efficient way
TO MOTIVATE yourself by innovating
TO PERSONALIZE your own educational pathway

DRIVE ENGAGEMENT THROUGH
A LEARNING EXPERIENCE THAT
IS PERSONALIZED AND SOCIAL

zbinetwork Linked [T}

www.zbinetworkemea.com ZIMMER BIOMET EMEA
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Faculty

Mr. Benjamin Bloch
Spire Nottingham Hospital
Nottingham, United Kingdom

Prof. Stéphane Boisgard
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Clermont-Ferrand, France

Dr. Andrea Camera
Clinica Citta di Alessandria
Alessandria, ltaly

Dr. Ronald Driesen
Ziekenhuis Oost-Limburg
Genk, Belgium

Mr. Mark Emerton
Chapel Allerton Hospital
Leeds, United Kingdom

Prof. Dr. Robert Hube
OCM Munich
Munich, Germany

Mr. Steve Jones
University hospital Llandough
Cardiff, Wales

Prof. Dr. Carsten Perka

Charité Universitatsmedizin Berlin

Berlin, Germany

Prof. Anders Troelsen
Hospital Hvidovre
Hvidovre, Denmark

Information

Organisation

Erik Griep

Marketing Services Supervisor,
Marketing Services EMEA
+31(0)78 629 29 05 (Office)
+31(0)6 12276 738 (Mobile)
erik.griep@zimmerbiomet.com

Course Lead

Laurent Thybaud

Associate Director Medical Education
+41 58 854 83 95 (Office)

+41 79469 73 62 (Mobile)
laurent.thybaud@zimmerbiomet.com

Language
English

Timezone
CEST

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical
Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to
selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona
fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the
standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless
otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert
and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.
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