

# **MASTERCLASS**

Hip

Hot topics in primary THA

Multilocation 15th - 16th September 2021





### **Masterclass**

Our continuum of education offers a vast range of opportunities to health care providers to learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about our products, services and about surgical philosophies through a variety of modalities.

We know you are good. And we know you are eager to become even better. Get those real-time problem-solving deep-dives with Skill Enhancement by the Zimmer Biomet Institute®!

The specific course objectives include:

- Analyse primary cementless stem designs
- Review the new Avenir Complete system and the first experiences with it
- Analyse the strategies for complex THR (fractures, DDH, deformities)
- Assess the management of instability in hips

The Zimmer Biomet Institute wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.

**7immer Biomet Institute** 









# **Programme**

20:00 Dinner

## Wednesday, 15th September 2021

14:00	Introduction	ZBI / C. Perka
Session 1: Indications and implant selection for young patients		
14:05 14:15	Etiology of osteoarthritis Arthroplasty at the age of 40? Choosing the right approach, implant and bearing	A. Troelsen R. Driesen
14:25 14:35 14:45	Clinical evidence for different techniques in THR Discussion Case discussion	S. Jones
Session 2 - Approaches and perioperative management		S. Jones
15:00 15:08 15:16 15:24 15:32	DAA The anterolateral approach The posterior approach Optimize patients journey postoperatively Discussion	R. Driesen R. Hube B. Bloch A. Troelsen
15:50	Break	
Session 3 – Cementless stem designs		C. Perka
16:20	The challenges of cementless stem fixation today	A. Troelsen
16:28	Femoral phenotypes – still an indication for different stem philosophies?	R. Hube
16:36 16:44	Is there still an indication for cement in primary THR? Reconstruction of hip biomechanics – the limitation of current stems	S. Jones S. Boisgard
16:52 17:02 17:17 17:27 17:35 17:55 18:05	Discussion Avenir Stem: design and clinical results The next generation stem design – Avenir complete First experience with the Avenir complete Discussion Case presentation: Avenir Complete Case presentation: Avenir Complete	S. Boisgard C. Perka M. Emerton A. Camera B. Bloch
18:13 18:21	Case presentation: Avenir Complete Final discussion	S. Boisgard
18:30	Close day 1	

## Thursday, 16th September 2021

Session 4 – Complex primary hip replacement		R. Hube
08:30	Proximal femoral fractures – when to retain, when to replace?	A. Troelsen
08:40	Hip replacement in DDH – what is different? Influence of high hip dislocation	S. Jones
08:50	Proximal femoral deformities – how to handle?	R. Hube
09:00	The post-traumatic hip	R. Driesen
09:10	THR after acetabular fractures – facts to know!	C. Perka
09:20	Discussion	
09:40	Case discussion	
10:10	Break	
Session 5 - Instability		A. Troelsen
10:30	Risk factors for hip dislocation	B. Bloch
10:40	The "Hip-Spine-Syndrome"	C. Perka
10:50	Larger heads – a great help or theory only?	R. Driesen
11:00	Indications for Dual Mobility in primary THR	S. Boisgard
11:10	Constrained liners – is there any role outside revision?	R. Hube
11:20	Discussion	
11:35	Case discussion – implant selection for patients with risk factors	S. Jones, S. Boisgard, C. Perka
12:05	Break	
12:25	Consensus panel - key questions from the moderator	C. Perka & Panel
13:25	Closing and farewell lunch	





# MEDICAL EDUCATION: THE SMART WAY

We invite you to join the **Zimmer Biomet Institute Network (ZBIN)** to take advantage of the world class educational resources we have freely available online. ZBIN is an **online HCP community** offering webinars, series, e-books, case forums, tutorials and much more.

# WHY JOIN THE ZBIN?

TO LEARN in an efficient way

TO MOTIVATE yourself by innovating

TO PERSONALIZE your own educational pathway



DRIVE ENGAGEMENT THROUGH A LEARNING EXPERIENCE THAT IS PERSONALIZED AND SOCIAL







Notes	

Notes	

### **Faculty**

Mr. Benjamin Bloch
Spire Nottingham Hospital
Nottingham. United Kingdom

**Prof. Stéphane Boisgard** CHU Gabriel-Montpied Clermont-Ferrand, France

**Dr. Andrea Camera** Clinica Città di Alessandria Alessandria, Italy

**Dr. Ronald Driesen** Ziekenhuis Oost-Limburg Genk, Belgium

Mr. Mark Emerton Chapel Allerton Hospital Leeds, United Kingdom

**Prof. Dr. Robert Hube** OCM Munich Munich, Germany

Mr. Steve Jones University hospital Llandough Cardiff. Wales

**Prof. Dr. Carsten Perka** Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin Berlin, Germany

**Prof. Anders Troelsen** Hospital Hvidovre Hvidovre, Denmark

### **Information**

#### Organisation

**Erik Griep** 

Marketing Services Supervisor, Marketing Services EMEA +31 (0)78 629 29 05 (Office) +31 (0)6 12 276 738 (Mobile) erik.griep@zimmerbiomet.com

#### Course Lead

**Laurent Thybaud** 

Associate Director Medical Education +41 58 854 83 95 (Office) +41 79 469 73 62 (Mobile) laurent.thybaud@zimmerbiomet.com

Language

English

**Timezone** CEST

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.



